



# R&D Artwork Brief

## General Information (For R&D reference only)

CU Product Information Record	720000039528/003
Valid From	Nov 25, 2021
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Status	In Review PL
Created By	MCGREGO_H500
Changed By	GRADONE_V

## CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Croatian	Magnum Mini Classic Almon White 55ml 6 MP
Czech	MAGNUM MINI CLASSIC ALMOND WHITE CHOCOLATE 330 ml 6MP
Danish	Magnum Mini Classic Almond White 55ml 6MP
Dutch	Magnum Mini Classic Almond White 55ml 6MP
Dutch_BE	Magnum Mini Classic Almond White 55ml 6MP
English	CU PIRD Magnum Mini CAW 55ml 6MP
English_GB	Magnum Mini Classic Almond White 55ml 6MP UK IE
Estonian	CU MAGNUM 55ML MINI CAW 3X2MP CL1
Finnish	Magnum Mini Classic Almond White 55ml 6MP
French	Magnum Mini Classic Amande White Chocolate
French_BE	Magnum Mini Classic Almond White 55ml 6MP
German_DACH	Magnum Mini Classic Almond White Chocolate
Greek	Magnum CAW 6x55ml
Hungarian	Magnum Mini Classic Almond White 6x55ml
Italian	MAGNUM MINI CAW 6x55ml
Latvian	CU MAGNUM 55ML MINI CAW 3X2MP CL1
Lithuanian	CU MAGNUM 55ML MINI CAW 3X2MP CL1
Norwegian	Magnum Mini Classic Almond White 55ml 6MP
Polish	Magnum Mini Classic Almond White 266 g (330 ml) e
Portuguese	Magnum Mini Classic Almond White 55ml 6MP
Slovak	MAGNUM MINI CLASSIC ALMOND WHITE CHOCOLATE 330 ml 6MP
Slovenian	Magnum Mini Classic Almon White 55ml 6 MP
Spanish	Magnum Mini Classic Almond White 55ml 6MP
Swedish	Magnum Mini Classic Almond White 55ml 6MP

## Target Location Details

Validity Area	Language
Italy	Italian



# R&D Artwork Brief

## CUC Product Information Record Data

### Product Name (For R&D reference only)

Language	Product Name
English_EU	CUC Pird Magnum Mini White 55ml
German_DACH	White Chocolate

## Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:IT/Italian

**Legal Denominator:** Gelato con vaniglia del Madagascar ricoperto di cioccolato bianco (31%)

### Ingredient List:

Ingredienti: **LATTE** scremato reidratato, zucchero, burro di cacao<sup>1</sup>, acqua, olio di cocco, **LATTE** scremato in polvere, **BURRO** concentrato, sciroppo di glucosio-fruttosio, **LATTE** intero in polvere, sciroppo di glucosio, **LATTOSIO** e proteine del **LATTE**, emulsionanti (E471 lecitine di girasole), baccelli di vaniglia, addensanti (farina di semi di carrube, gomma di guar, carragenina), aroma naturale di vaniglia<sup>1</sup> (contiene **LATTE**), aromi, coloranti (caroteni). Può contenere: soia, mandorle. Senza glutine. <sup>1</sup>Certificato Rainforest Alliance™.

## Nutrient Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:IT/Italian

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Nutrienti	Per 100 g	Per 78,18 g [ 100 ml ]	per portion 43 g [ 55 ml ]	Assunzione Giornaliera Raccomandata (RI/NRV) 43 g [ 55 ml ]
Energia	1352 kJ	1057 kJ	581 kJ	7 %
energia kcal	323 kcal	252 kcal	139 kcal	7 %
Grassi	20 g	15 g	8,5 g	12 %
- di cui acidi grassi saturi	14 g	11 g	5,9 g	30 %
Carboidrati	31 g	25 g	13 g	5 %
-di cui zuccheri	28 g	22 g	12 g	13 %
Proteine	4,4 g	3,4 g	1,9 g	4 %
Sale	0,17 g	0,13 g	0,07 g	1 %

*End of CUC Product Information Record*



# R&D Artwork Brief

## CUC Product Information Record Data

### Product Name (For R&D reference only)

Language	Product Name
English	CUC PIRD Magnum Mini Classic 55ml
German_DACH	Classic

## Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:IT/Italian

**Legal Denominator:** Gelato con vaniglia del Madagascar, ricoperto di cioccolato al latte (33%)

### Ingredient List:

Ingredienti: **LATTE** scremato reidratato, zucchero, burro di cacao<sup>1</sup>, pasta di cacao<sup>1</sup>, acqua, olio di cocco, sciroppo di glucosio, **LATTE** intero in polvere, sciroppo di glucosio-fruttosio, **LATTOSIO** e proteine del **LATTE**, **BURRO** concentrato, emulsionanti (lecitina di **SOIA**, E476, E471), baccelli di vaniglia, addensanti (farina di semi di carrube, gomma di guar, carragenina), aroma naturale di vaniglia<sup>1</sup> (contiene **LATTE**), aromi, coloranti (caronteni). Può contenere: mandorle. Senza glutine. <sup>1</sup>Certificato Rainforest Alliance™.

## Nutrient Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:IT/Italian

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Nutrienti	Per 100g 100 g	Per serving 44 g [ 55 ml ]	Assunzione Giornaliera Raccomandat a (RI/NRV) 44 g [ 55 ml ]	Per 100ml 80 g [ 100 ml ]
Energia	1367 kJ	601 kJ	7 %	1093 kJ
energia kcal	326 kcal	144 kcal	7 %	261 kcal
Grassi	20 g	9,0 g	13 %	16 g
- di cui acidi grassi saturi	14 g	6,1 g	31 %	11 g
Carboidrati	31 g	14 g	5 %	25 g
-di cui zuccheri	28 g	12 g	13 %	22 g
Proteine	3,4 g	1,5 g	3 %	2,7 g
Sale	0,12 g	0,05 g	< 1 %	0,10 g

*End of CUC Product Information Record*



# R&D Artwork Brief

## CUC Product Information Record Data

### Product Name (For R&D reference only)

Language	Product Name
Afrikaans	Almond
English	CUC PIRD Magnum Mini Almond 55ml
German_DACH	Almond

## Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:IT/Italian

Legal Denominator: Gelato con vaniglia del Madagascar ricoperto di cioccolato al latte (31%) e mandorle (4%)

### Ingredient List:

Ingredienti: **LATTE** scremato reidratato, zucchero, burro di cacao<sup>1</sup>, acqua, olio di cocco, **LATTE** scremato in polvere, **MANDORLE**, sciroppo di glucosio, **BURRO** concentrato, sciroppo di glucosio-fruttosio, **LATTOSIO** e proteine del **LATTE**, pasta di cacao<sup>1</sup>, emulsionanti (E442, E476, E471), baccelli di vaniglia, addensanti (farina di semi di carrube, gomma di guar, carragenina), aroma naturale di vaniglia<sup>1</sup> (contiene **LATTE**), aromi, coloranti (caroteni). Può contenere: soia, altra frutta a guscio. Senza glutine. <sup>1</sup>Certificato Rainforest Alliance™.

## Nutrient Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:IT/Italian

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Nutrienti	Per 100g 100 g	Per serving 46 g [ 55 ml ]	Assunzione Giornaliera Raccomandat a (RI/NRV) 46 g [ 55 ml ]	Per 100ml 83,6 g [ 100 ml ]
Energia	1411 kJ	649 kJ	8 %	1180 kJ
energia kcal	337 kcal	155 kcal	8 %	282 kcal
Grassi	21 g	9,6 g	14 %	17 g
- di cui acidi grassi saturi	13 g	5,9 g	30 %	11 g
Carboidrati	32 g	15 g	6 %	27 g
-di cui zuccheri	29 g	13 g	14 %	24 g
Proteine	4,7 g	2,2 g	4 %	3,9 g
Sale	0,14 g	0,06 g	1 %	0,11 g

End of CUC Product Information Record



# R&D Artwork Brief

## Combination pack data

### Product Name (For R&D reference only)

Language	Product Name
English	
English_GB	Magnum Mini Classic Almond White 55ml 6MP UK IE
French	Magnum Mini Classic Amande White Chocolate 6MP 55ml
German_DACH	Magnum Mini Classic Almond White

### Additional Declarations

Target Location /Language:FOODS:IT/Italian

Purpose	Description
ENVIRONMENT	\$\$\$ 'Please recycle' logo Δ
ENVIRONMENT	\$\$\$ Δ Visit <a href="http://www.magnumicecream.com/recycle">www.magnumicecream.com/recycle</a>
OTHER	Pacco misto : il contenuto puo' variare
INGREDIENT LIST	Cracking chocolate\$\$\$
INGREDIENT LIST	Sustainably sourced cocoa\$\$\$
INGREDIENT LIST	Ice cream with Madagascan Vanilla\$\$\$
DISPOSAL	ASTUCCIO PAP 21 : CARTA INCARTO PP 5 : PLASTICA SEGUI LE INDICAZIONI DEL TUO COMUNE.
SHELF LIFE	Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro fine:

### Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Porzioni/Dosaggi/Utilizzi	6	No.	Numero
Volume dichiarato	330	ml e	Millilitri e
Peso dichiarato	266	g e	Grammi e

### Artwork Briefing Notes

German is shared with DE/AT/CH, so combine to 1 German Ingredient List, but display CH Legal Denominator additional if different.

Nordics: Please use DK legal denominators and ingredient lists for slashed DK/NO.

Thousands separator should not be present, please disregard if any.

For Romanian language please insert recycling symbol corresponding to material of this packaging, like in previous versions of this aw.

CZ+SK correct wording to be used in nutri table:

Výživové údaje

Energie / Energia

Tuky

z toho nasycené mastné kyseliny / z toho nasýtené mastné kyseliny

Sacharidy

z toho cukry

Bílkoviny / Bielkoviny

Sůl /Sol'

\*% z referenční hodnoty příjmu u průměrné dospělé osoby (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)./\*% z referenčného príjmu priemerného dospelého (8400 kJ/2000 kcal).

English GB for both UK & IE target locations. UK & IRL contact details on artwork.